

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Oneida, WI 54155



Oneidas bringing severa hundred baos of core to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after th colonists had consistently

Phone: 869-2214



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the an nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania a new nation, the United States, was made possible

Resolution No. 4-13-94-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tire of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin was notified by letter dated by letter dated December 11, 1992 that the trust property of Gerald E. Skenandore is for sale, and

Section 10, Lot 2 and 24 North Range 19 East, town of hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin consisting of 2.17 acres

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is aware that the trust restrictions will be removed if the property is not transferred to an enrolled Oneida Tribal member of the Oneida Tribe, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to make an offer to purchase.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of _____ members of whom _____ members constitutes a quorum. 5 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 13 n day of April, 1994; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>y</u> member for; <u>0</u> member against; O members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way

Aulie Barton, Secretary Dneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin